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OACE 2014—2015 SCHOOL YEAR CALENDAR 

2014 
 

July 7 Monday Summer School Classes begin 

August 8 Friday Last Day of Summer School Classes (early dismissal) 

August 25 Monday Principals and Assistant Principals report to work 

September 1 Monday Labor Day (Schools Closed) 

September 2 Tuesday 
All Teachers return 
Students will not be in attendance 

September 3 Wednesday 
Chancellor’s Conference Day for staff development 
Students will not be in attendance 

September 8 Monday First Day of Nursing Classes 

September 15 Monday First Day of Class (RETURNING DAY AND EVENING STUDENTS) 

September 20 Saturday First Day of Class (SATURDAY STUDENTS) 

September 25 & 26 Thursday and Friday Rosh Hashanah (Schools Closed) 

September 27 Saturday No Classes 

October 13 Monday Columbus Day Observed (Schools Closed) 

November 4 Tuesday 
Election Day; Chancellor’s Conference Day for staff development 
Students will not be in attendance 

November 11 Tuesday Veteran’s Day Observed (Schools closed) 

November 26 Wednesday 
Professional Development for Day and Evening teachers; 
Students will not be in attendance 

November 27 & 28 Thursday & Friday Thanksgiving Recess (Schools Closed) 

November 29 Saturday No Classes 

December 23 Tuesday 
Professional Development for Day and Evening teachers; 
Students will not be in attendance 

December 
January 

24–  
Jan 3 

Wednesday through  
the following Saturday 

Winter Recess - including Christmas and New Year’s Day; 
(Schools Closed)  
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2015 
 

January 5 Monday Students return to school 

January 17 Saturday  No Classes 

January 19 Monday Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (Schools Closed) 

February 14 Saturday No Classes 

February 16–20 Monday through Friday Mid-Winter Recess - including Washington’s birthday and 
Lincoln’s birthday (Schools Closed) 

February 21 Saturday No Classes 

April 2 Thursday Professional Development for Day and Evening teachers;  
Students will not be in attendance 

April 3–10 Friday through the 
following Friday 

Spring Recess - including Good Friday, Easter and 
Passover (Schools Closed) 

April 11 Saturday No Classes 

April 13 Monday Students return to school 

May 23 Saturday  No Classes 

May 25 Monday Memorial Day (Schools Closed) 

June 4 Thursday Chancellor’s Conference Day for staff development 
Students will not be in attendance 

June 20 Saturday Last Day For Saturday Classes 

June 25 Thursday Last Day For Evening Classes 

June 26 Friday Last Day for Day Classes 

 

Faculty Conference Days 

September 2 Tuesday Faculty Conferences; first day back for teachers 

September 12 Friday Faculty Conferences 

October   None this month 

November 26 Wednesday Faculty Conferences 

December 23 Tuesday Faculty Conferences 

January TBD Regions to Schedule (2 hrs.) Faculty Conferences 

February   None this month 

March TBD Regions to Schedule (2 hrs.) Faculty Conferences 

April 2 Thursday Faculty Conferences 

May TBD Regions to Schedule (2 hrs.) Faculty Conferences 

June 4 Thursday Chancellor’s Conference Day for staff development 

 


